

Council of Neighbors and Organizations 309 S. Cascade Avenue Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

Dave Munger executive director

Board of Directors

Jan Doran president emeritus Rick Hoover president Molly Merry vice president Bruce Hutchison secretary Chris Dorsett treasurer Rachel Beck Kristen Christy Dale Nesmith Grant Smith

Advisory Committee

Lisa Bachman Bachman PR Tom Binnings Summit Economics Sallie Clark County of El Paso Dirk Draper Regional Business Alliance Stephannie Finley University of Colorado Colorado Springs Jill Gaebler City of Colorado Springs Jeff Greene City of Colorado Springs Kristy Milligan Rocky Mountain PBS CJ Moore Kaiser Permanente Victoria Stone PPWFC Fred Veitch Norwood **Development Group**

June 22, 2016

Dear Fire Marshal Lacey:

The Council of Neighbors and Organizations strongly supports the Fire Marshal's proposed Appendix P "Indoor Flora Grow Operations in Residential Occupancies" as essential to the safety of neighborhoods and residential communities.

We also recognize and support its importance to the safety of first responders and of occupants of residences.

We strongly urge City Council to adopt Appendix P as a City Ordinance.

I have sent this letter with the unanimous approval of the Executive Board of the Council of Neighbors and Organizations.

Sincerely,

affe for Dave Munger

Dave Munger V Executive Director